WELSH STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

2009 No. 2737

The Assembly Learning Grants and Loans (Higher Education) (Wales) Regulations 2009

PART 14

AMENDMENT OF THE 2008 (No. 2) REGULATIONS

Amendment of the 2008 (No. 2) Regulations

- **118.**—(1) The 2008 (No. 2) Regulations are amended in accordance with the following paragraphs.
 - (2) In regulation 6(4)(a), after "under" insert "regulation 8,".
 - (3) In regulation 6(9), for "subject to paragraph (6)" substitute "subject to paragraph (11)".
 - (4) In regulation 6(10), for "Paragraph (6) applies to" substitute "Paragraph (11) applies to".
 - (5) In regulation 6(13), for "subject to paragraph (9)" substitute "subject to paragraph (14)".
 - (6) In regulation 42(1)(b), for "regulation 23(3)(c)" substitute "regulation 23(3)(b)".
- (7) In regulation 49(1)(i)(i), for "regulation 23(3)(a), (b) or (c) substitute "regulation 23(3)(a) or (b)".
 - (8) In regulation 82(5), for "regulation 96" substitute "regulation 97(6)".